1000V, 2A N-Channel MOSFET
Parameter Symbol
Values
Unit Condition
Min Typ Max
Drain-source breakdown voltage VDSS 1000 ─ ─ V VGS=0V, ID=250μA
Continuous drain current ID
─ ─ 2 A TC = 25ºC
─ ─ 1.2 A TC = 100ºC
Pulsed drain current tested IDm ─ ─ 8 A Repetitive rating; pulse width limited
by maximum junction temperature.
Power dissipation PD
─ ─ 85 w TC = 25ºC
─ 0.68 ─ W/℃ Derating Factor above 25°C
Gate source voltage VGS -30 ─ 30 V ─
Avalanche energy,
single pulse EAS ─ ─ 160 mJ L=10.0mH, Start TJ=25℃
Avalanche Energy ,Repetitive EAR ─ ─ 10 mJ Repetitive rating; pulse width limited
by maximum junction temperature.
Avalanche Current IAR ─ ─ 2.1 A Repetitive rating; pulse width limited
by maximum junction temperature.
Peak Diode Recovery dv/dt dv/dt ─ ─ 5.0 V/ns ISD =2.0A,di/dt ≤100A/us,
VDD≤BVDS, Start TJ=25℃
Storage temperature Tstg -55 ─ 150 ºC ─
Operating junction
temperature TJ -55 ─ 150 ºC ─
Maximum Temperature for
Soldering
TL ─ ─ 300 ºC ─
SK02N100T
Package No to Scale
TO-252
1 of 5REV.08
Symbol Parameter Typical Unit
RthJC Thermal resistance, junction-case 1.47 °C/W
RthJA Thermal resistance, junction-ambient 100 °C/W
RthJT
Thermal resistance, junction-
ambient for SMD version ─ °C/W
Tsold
Soldering temperature,
wavesoldering only allowed at
leads
─ °C
Drain-source breakdown voltage VDSS 1000 ─ ─ V VGS=0V ID=250μA
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS
─ ─ 1
µA
VDS=1000V,TJ=25ºC,VGS=0V
─ ─ 250 VDS=800V,TJ=125ºC,VGS=0V
Gate-source leakage current IGSS ─ ─ ±100 nA VGS = ±30V, VDS = 0V
Gate threshold voltage VGS(th) 2.0 3.0 4.0 V VDS = VGS, ID = 250µA
Drain-source on-state
resistance
RDS(on) ─ 7.8 8.8 Ω VGS = 10V, ID = 1A
RDS(on) ─ ─ ─ Ω VGS = 4.5V, ID = 1A
Gate resistance RG ─ ─ ─ Ω f=1MHz
ble 5
Input capacitance Ciss ─ 380 ─ pF
VDS = 25V, f = 1MHz,
VGS  = 0V
Output capacitance Coss ─ 40 ─ pF
Reverse transfer capacitance Crss ─ 4 ─ pF
Turn-on delay time td(on) ─ 8 ─ nS
Rise time tr ─ 6 ─ nS VDD = 500V, ID = 2A,RG=12Ω
Turn-off delay time td(off) ─ 36 ─ nS VGS = 10V
Fall time tf ─ 15 ─ nS
SK02N100T
2 of 5REV.08
ParameterSymbol Unit
Parameter Symbol
Values
Unit Condition
Min Typ Max
Parameter Symbol
Values
Unit Condition
Min Typ Max
Table 6
Forward Transconductance gfs ─ 2.1 ─ S VDS=15V, ID =2.0A
Gate to source charge Qgs ─ 2.1 ─ nC
VDS = 500V,ID =2A,
 VGS= 10V
Gate to drain charge Qgd ─ 6 ─ nC
Gate charge total
Qg @ 10V ─ 15 ─ nC
Qg @ 4.5V ─ ─ ─ nC
Continuous SourcContinuous
Source Current (Body Diode)
e Current (Body Diode)
IS ─ ─ 2 A ─
Maximum PulseMaximum Pulsed
Current (Body Diode)
d Current (Body Diode)
ISM ─ ─ 8 A ─
Diode forward on-voltage Vsd ─ ─ 1.5 V IS=2A,VGS=0V,TJ=25ºC
Reverse recovery time trr ─ 500 ─ nS IS=2.0A,TJ = 25°C
dIF/dt=100A/us, VGS=0VReverse recovery charge Qrr ─ 1.2 ─ µC
Output Characteristics@25°C Extended Output Characteristics@25°C
VDS- Volts VDS- Volts
SK02N100T
3 of 5REV.08
Parameter Symbol
Values
Unit Condition
Min Typ Max
Parameter Symbol
Values
Unit Condition
Min Typ Max
Output Characteristics@125°C RDS(on)Normalized to ID=1A Value VS.Junction Temperature
VDS- Volts TJ-Degrees Centigrade
RDS(on)Normalized to ID=1A Value VS.Drain Current Maximum Drain Current vs. Case Temperature
ID-Amperes Tc-Degrees Centigrade
Input-Admittance Transconductance
VGS- Volts ID-Amperes
SK02N100T
4 of 5REV.08
Forward voltage Drop of Intrinsic Diode Gate Charge
VDS- Volts QG-NanoCoulombs
Capacitance Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
VDS- Volts Pulse Width-Seconds
Test Circuit and Waveform
SK02N100T
5 of 5REV.08